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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 25th day of March, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing 
with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notification of such filing 
(NEF) to the following counsel of record: 

 
Tracy D. McCormick 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
2100 Jamieson Avenue 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Telephone: 703-299-3175 
Email: tracy.mccormick@usdoj.gov 

 
John K. Zwerling, VSB No. 8201 
Stuart Sears, VSB No. 71436 
ZWERLING, LEIBIG & MOSELEY, P.C. 
108 North Alfred Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Telephone: (703) 684-8000 
Facsimile: (703) 684-9700 
Email: JZ@Zwerling.com 
Email: Chris@Zwerling.com 
Email: Andrea@Zwerling.com 
Email: Stuart@Zwerling.com  

 
Rebecca K. Glenberg, VSB No. 44099 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION  
     OF VIRGINIA FOUNDATION, INC. 
530 E. Main Street, Suite 310 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 644-8080 
Facsimile:  (804) 649-2733 
Email:  rglenberg@acluva.org 
 
Jonathan Shapiro 
GREENSPUN, SHAPIRO, DAVIS  
     & LEARY, P.C. 
3955 Chain Bridge Road 
Second Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
Telephone: (703) 352-0100 
Facsimile: (703) 591-7268 
Email: js@greenspunlaw.com 

 
    John K. Roche 
    Perkins Coie, LLP 
    700 13th Street, N.W., Suite 600 
    Washington, DC  20005 
    Telephone: 202-654-6200 
    Facsimile: 202-654-6211 
    Email: jroche@perkinscoie.com 
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/s/___________________________ 
Nina J. Ginsberg, VSB No. 19472 
DIMUROGINSBERG, P.C. 
908 King Street, Suite 200 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: 703-684-4333  
Fax: 703-548-3181 
Email:  nginsberg@dimuro.com 
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